Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 13

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Lotteries and Amusements Act 1976 (c. 32)

- 104 (1) The Lotteries and Amusements Act 1976 shall be amended in accordance with this paragraph.
 - (2) In section 23(1) (interpretation), in the definition of "local authority", in paragraph (c), for "regional council, an islands council and a district council" substitute "council constituted under section 2 of the Local Government etc. (Scotland) Act 1994".
 - (3) In Schedule 1 (registration of societies), in paragraph 1(2)(c), for "an islands or district council" substitute "a council constituted under section 2 of the Local Government etc. (Scotland) Act 1994".
 - (4) In Schedule 3 (permits for commercial provision of amusements with prizes), in paragraph 1(2), in the definition of "local authority", in paragraph (c), for "an islands council and a district council" substitute "a council constituted under section 2 of the Local Government etc. (Scotland) Act 1994".